



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 703/2021

SANTOSH DAHIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, dv.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raghubir Singh Rana, Adv.
for LR's of D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.09.2024**

**IA No.39936/2024 under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC
moved by LR's of deceased defendant no.1 seeking
condonation of delay in filing Written Statement**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA. At request, reply to the captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff within three weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within three weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

It is stated by learned counsel for the applicant that he will pay previous cost of Rs.3000/- as imposed vide order dated 30.08.2024 to learned counsel for the plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings/consideration on date fixed i.e. 28.11.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/ab**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any