



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 703/2021

SANTOSH DAHIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal, Adv.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raghubir Singh Rana, Adv.
for LR's of D-1.

None for D-2 to 30.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

**I.A. No. 17207/2021 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rules 1 &
2 CPC)**

As reflected in the order dated 30.08.2028, the pleading qua LR's of D-1 in the captioned IA are already complete and the remaining defendants have not filed any reply to the captioned IA till date.

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 703/2021

The right of defendant no.2 to 30 to file written statement has already been closed.

Written Statement filed by LR's of D-1 is allowed to be taken on record vide order dated 28.11.2024. The LR's of D-1 have also filed one document alongwith Written Statement. The right of the plaintiff to file Replication & Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents to the Written Statements of LR's of defendant no.1 has already been ordered to be closed.

Revised Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by LR's of D-1 is already on record.

As per office note, physical copy of Joint Schedule



of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on record.

Further, as per office note, the physical copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record as per law, before the next date of hearing.

As per record, physical copy of the documents filed by LRs of defendant no.1 is already on record.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 19.11.2025.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 20, 2025/ab