



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 703/2021 & I.A. 17207/2021**

SANTOSH DAHIYAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Akshita Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. Mr. S.C. Singhal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff submits that the matter has been referred to mediation and the process of mediation is still underway.
2. The aforesaid position is also affirmed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants.
3. In view of the above, re-notify on 06.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

N.S. ASWAL