



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 703/2021 & I.A. 17207/2021

SANTOSH DAHIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Saideep
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raghubir Singh Rana, Adv. for
LRs of D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.05.2026

I.A. 12607/2026 (under Order XX Rule 18A CPC for passing the final decree by plaintiff)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Raghubir Singh Rana, learned counsel appearing on behalf of LRs for defendant no.1 accepts notice.
2. All the other defendants are stated to be *ex parte*.
3. List for hearing on 20.08.2026.

CS(OS) 703/2021

4. List on 20.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 6, 2026

N.S. ASWAL