



\$~21

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 703/2021

SANTOSH DAHIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv. for
applicant/plaintiff (joined
through VC).

Versus

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv. for
LRs of D-1, D-8,
9(a),(b)& D-10, D-11 to
D-13.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 18.05.2026

**(Fresh) IA No 13898/2026 under Order XXII Rule 4
and Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of the
plaintiff for substitution of the LR's of defendant no. 9
and defendant no. 16; and**

**(Fresh) IA No 13899/2026 under Order XXII Rule 4
and Section 151 of CPC read with Section 5 of the
Limitation Act, moved on behalf of the plaintiff for
setting aside the abatement of suit in respect of
defendant no. 9 and 16.**

1. Issue notice.
2. Adv. Mr. R.S. Rana appears on behalf of the LR's of D-1, D-8, 9(a),(b)& D-10, D-11 to D-13 and submits that he has been recently engaged and shall be filing his vakalatnama on behalf of the LR's of D-1, D-8, 9(a),(b)& D-10, D-11 to D-13 and accepts notice on behalf of the proposed LR's of defendant no. 9.



3. Let, notice of the captioned IA be issued through all permissible modes to the LRs of defendant no. 16, on filing of the requisite Process Fee within two working weeks, returnable for the next date of hearing **already fixed** i.e. 24.07.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 18, 2026/bs